Towne Commons®
A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g
Towne Commons®
Longevity
We manufacture all our
products to have a life
span as long as the
building or space they

Towne Commons®
	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g 	 13
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
  1	 2	 3	 4
FIXTURE	 BALLAST	 COLOR	mounting
ALN438DW	 50MH	 CRT	 PMS
ALN438W	 CF	 MTB 	 BKT
PMS	 Pendant mount with
48 in/1220 mm stem, canopy and
swivel. Includes surface mounted
mounted ballast enclosure.
PMC   Pendant kit with
48 in/1220mm of brass chain.
Includes surface mounted ballast
enclosure.
WT: 7 lbs	 epa: 1.1
WT: 6 lbs	 epa: 0.7
WT: 7 lbs	 epa: 1.1
8.6"
218mm
14"
355mm
3.5"
 88mm
18.75"
476mm
in
in
in
in
8.6"
218mm
14"
355mm
 3.5"
 88mm
18.75"
476mm
in
in
in
in
17"/ 430mm
     3"
75mm
     10.5"
   285mm
     13"
329mm
in
in
17 in/430 mm
13"
329 mm
66" / 1670 mm
10.5"
265 mm
8"
202 mm
5.5"
140 mm
in
66 in/1670 mm
in
in
in
8"
202 mm
10.5"
265 mm
66" / 1670 mm
5.5"
140 mm

Towne Commons®
	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g 	 15
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
  1	 2	 3	 4
FIXTURE	 BALLAST	 COLOR	 OPTIONS
ALN440-H5	 150PSMH	mtb	  •
ALN440-H3	 70MHT6	 WBZ 	ldl
* Refer to your AAL catalog for a complete listing of available arms and poles.
CHM	 Glass chimney with
brass holder. For reflector
models only.
CND	 3 lamp candelabra
with polished brass holder.
Lamps included. For decorative
purposes only. Not electrically
wired. For reflector models only.
Color
All standard and premium AAL colors available.
For RAL and custom colors, please submit a 4-digit RAL number or color chip for custom colors.
Options
LDL	 Lightly diffused lens for fixture models with a clear lens, refractors or reflectors.
HSS-L	 House side shield for fixtures with glass refractors or clear lens only, consist of three field installed
	 panels attached to the inside of the lens. Installing all three panels blocks 180° of the lens.
HSS-R	 House side shield for fixtures with reflectors. Factory installed.
PT5	 Cast post top fitter to slip over a 5 in/127 mm O.D. pole top.
MAT	 Mast arm adapter slips over a 2 3/8 in/60 mm O.D. pipe and is secured with 4
	 stainless steel set screws. For ALN440D only.
PMS	 Pendant mount with 48 in/1220 mm stem and canopy with swivel. For ALN440D only.
PMC	 Pendant kit includes canopy and 48 inches of brass chain. For ALN440D only.
QRS	 Restrike controller and T-4 mini-cand socket. Reflector models only. Not required with electronic
	 ballast. (Lamp wattage not to exceed ballast wattage).
QL	 Socket for T-4 mini-cand lamp, field wired to a separate circuit. Reflector models only.
	 (Lamp wattage not to exceed ballast wattage).
347	 120/277/347 volt ballast, except 70MHT6
BALL	 Finial ball
	 16	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g
Towne Commons®
Fixture
ALN 445C	 Clear acrylic lens (use coated lamps)
ALN 445-H2	 Clear lens, type 2 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 445-H3	 Clear lens, type 3 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 445-H5	 Clear lens, type 5 horizontal cutoff reflector
Post Top - Slips over a 5 in/127 mm O.D. pole. 22 in/ 560 mm dia. x 41 in/ 1040 mm
Arm Mounted - 18 in/460mm dia. x 28 in/710mm
Fixture
ALN 445CD	 Clear acrylic lens (use coated lamps)
ALN 445D-H2	 Clear lens, type 2 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 445D-H3	 Clear lens, type 3 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 445D-H5	 Clear lens, type 5 horizontal cutoff reflector
Arm or Pendant Mounted - 22 in/ 560 mm dia. x 36 in/ 915 mm
ALN445	 Large Scale Arm or Post Top Mount
ALN445D 	 Large Scale Top Mounted Arm or Pendant
WT: 52 lbs	 epa: 3.45	 Ip: 54
WT: 48 lbs	 epa: 3.45 	 Ip: 54
Lamp/Ballast
100MH	 100 watt metal halide 120/208/240/277 volt ballast. Use a mogul base, ED-28 lamp.

	 (Lamp wattage not to exceed ballast wattage).
347	 120/277/347 volt ballast.
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
  1	 2	 3	 4
FIXTURE	 BALLAST	 COLOR	 OPTIONS
2-ALN445-H5	 250PSMH	 Mtb	 •
ALN445D-H3	 250PSMH	 WBZ 	ldl
Color
All standard and premium AAL colors available.
For RAL and custom colors, please submit a 4-digit RAL number or color chip for custom colors.
	 18	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L  i g h t i n g
Towne Commons®
Fixture
ALN 540CD	 clear acrylic lens (use coated lamps)
ALN 540D-GR3	 clear lens, type 3 glass refractor
ALN 540D-GR5	 clear lens, type 5 glass refractor
ALN 540D-H2	 clear lens, type 2 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540D-H3	 clear lens, type 3 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540D-H4	 clear lens, type 4 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540D-H5	 clear lens, type 5 horizontal cutoff reflector
Arm or Pendant Mounted - 18 in/ 460 mm dia. x 21in/ 534 mm
Remote ballast. Contact factory for ballast location.
ALN540PM	 Arm or Post Top Mount
ALN540D� Top Mounted Arm or Pendant
WT: 35 lbs	 epa: 1.94	 Ip: 54
Lamp/Ballast
50MH 	 50 watt metal halide 120/277 volt ballast. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MH 	 70 watt metal halide ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MHT6	 70 watt metal halide ballast 120/277  volt. Use a G12 base, T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
100MH 	 100 watt metal halide ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150PSMH 	 Pulse start 150 watt metal halide ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150PSMHT6	 Pulse start 150 watt metal halide ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a G12 base, T-6 ceramic MH lamp.
175PSMH 	 Pulse start 175 watt metal halide ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70HPS	 70 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
100HPS	 100 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
150HPS	 150 watt high pressure sodium ballast 120/208/240/277 volt. Use a medium base, ED-17 lamp.
All ballasts are factory wired for 277 volts, unless specified. Lamps not included.
All applicable ballasts are EISA compliant.
Fixture
ALN 540PM-C	 Clear acrylic lens (use coated lamps)
ALN 540PM-GR3	 Clear lens, type 3 glass refractor
ALN 540PM-GR5	 Clear lens, type 5 glass refractor
ALN 540PM-H2	 Clear lens, type 2 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540PM-H3	 Clear lens, type 3 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540PM-H4	 Clear lens, type 4 horizontal cutoff reflector
ALN 540PM-H5	 Clear lens, type 5 horizontal cutoff reflector
Post Top or Arm Mounted - Slips over a 4 in/100 mm O.D. pole.
18 in/460 mm dia. x 36 in/915 mm
Remote ballast. Contact factory for ballast location.
WT: 36 lbs	 epa: 2.05	 Ip: 54
Towne Commons®
	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g 	 19
Options
LDL	 Lightly diffused lens for fixture models with a clear lens, refractors or reflectors.

PMC	 Pendant kit includes canopy and 48 inches of brass chain. For ALN540D only
347	 120/277/347 volt ballast, except 70MHT6.
 ORDERING EXAMPLES
  1	 2	 3	 4
FIXTURE	 BALLAST	 COLOR	 OPTIONS
ALN540PM-H4	 150PSMH	 ATG	 •
ALN540D-H3	 70MHT6	 BLK 	ldl
Color
All standard and premium AAL colors available.
For RAL and custom colors, please submit a 4-digit RAL number or color chip for custom colors.
	 20	 A r c h i t e c t u r a l  A r e a  L i g h t i n g
Towne Commons®
Arms for Pole and Wall Mounting
The Towne Commons offers a wide selection of one-piece, cast aluminum arms for pole and wall mounting. For top
mounted arms, the fixture slips over a tenon and is secured with three stainless steel bolts. For fixtures mounted to the
bottom of the arm, the arm has an integral fitter that attaches to the fixture with three stainless steel bolts. All the arms
are prewired with quick connectors for easy installation. Hardware for attaching to the wall surface is provided by others.
WMA1M	 WT: 12 lbs.
	 For wall mounting
	 Fits the ALN 440
TRA1M	 WT: 7 lbs.
	 EPA: .62
16 in
406 mm
14 in
356 mm
WMA1L	 WT: 14 lbs.
	 For wall mounting
	 Fits the ALN 445
TRA1L	 WT: 9 lbs.
	 EPA: .75
19 in
483 mm
17 in
432 mm
WMA2M	 WT: 12 lbs.
	 For wall mounting
	 Fits the ALN 440D, 540
TRA2M	 WT: 7 lbs.
	 EPA: .62
16 in
406 mm
14 in
356 mm
21.5 in
535 mm
19.5 in
495 mm
TRA56
wt: 8 lbs.
EPA: .54
15.5 in
394mm
15.0 in
381 mm
12.5 in
318 mm
12.0 in
305 mm
WMA2L	 WT: 14 lbs.
	 For wall mounting
	 Fits the ALN 445D
TRA2L	 WT: 9 lbs.
	 EPA: .75
19 in
483 mm
17 in
432 mm
WMA55
wt: 12 lbs.